

Before: Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

CAUCCI

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S REQUEST FOR WITHDRAWAL OF PROCEEDINGS

Counsel for the Applicant: Dorota Banaszewska, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent: Clémentine Foizel, AAS/ALD/OHR, UN Secretariat

Introduction

1. The Applicant filed an application on 11 November 2021 to contest the decision of the Administration not to pay her salary and emoluments for the months of April, May and June 2021.

2. The Respondent filed a reply on 14 December 2021.

3. On 8 January 2022, the Applicant filed a motion seeking to withdraw her application in light of the informal resolution of her claim.

ORDER

4. The Tribunal commends the parties for making best efforts to resolve this matter informally.

5. Following the notice of withdrawal, Case No. UNDT/NBI/2021/097 is hereby closed and removed from the docket.

(Signed) Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart Dated this 10th day of January 2022

Entered in the Register on this 10th day of January 2022

(Signed) Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi